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MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD


Subject: DRAFT minutes for the 19 July 2016 FPOM conference call.  In attendance:
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK4][bookmark: OLE_LINK3]Last
	First
	Agency
	Email

	Baus
	Doug
	NWD-RCC
	Douglas.m.baus@usace.army.mil 

	Ebner
	Laurie
	NWP
	Laurie.l.ebner@usace.army.mil

	Eppard
	Brad
	NWP
	Matthew.b.eppard@usace.army.mil

	Hausmann
	Ben
	NWP-BON
	Ben.j.hausmann@usace.army.mil

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Kovalchuk
	Erin
	NWP
	Erin.h.kovalchuk@usace.army.mil

	Mackey
	Tammy
	NWP
	Tammy.m.mackey@usace.army.mil

	Wright
	Lisa
	NWD-RCC
	Lisa.S.Wright@usace.army.mil 
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Documents may be found at: http://www.nwd-wc.usace.army.mil/tmt/documents/FPOM/2010/


1. Decisions/Actions from this meeting
1.1. FPOM will meet at the Bonneville Auditorium at 1000.  
1.2. Ebner will test different gate openings for spill bays 16-18.  Once suitable gate openings have been found, she will develop spill patterns around those ranging from 95 kcfs down to 50 kcfs.  
1.3. The upstream hole appears to be unchanged.  The downstream hole is eroding.  Fredricks has agreed to take weekly photos of the erosion area.
1.4. NWP engineers are discussing the next hydro-survey needs.

